applicant is in custody since 22.02.2022 and conclusion of the trial will

take time, without commenting upon the merits of the case, this Court is of the
opinion that the application should be allowed and by allowing the

application it is ordered that if the applicant furnishes bail bond of Rs.25,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) with one solvent surety in the like

amount to the satisfaction of the trial Court, he should be released on bail. He will
present during trial before the trial Court on each and every date.

Application stands allowed and disposed of.

Copy of this order be sent to the trial Court concerned for compliance.